License Group Comments Text 07/05/2016
Licensee: COOLIDGE TRUCKING SYSTEMS INC
DBA: COOLIDGE TRUCKING SYSTEMS INC

License #: 20010000787

06/24/2016 Submitted 1 DSI Inspection and 1 DOT. LAB

06/13/2016 Sent e-mail requesting 4 DOT's by 6/17/2016 or adverse action will be initiated. LAB

4/25/2016 - Sent to CAQ for adverse action. Licensee sent a Cease and Desist Order from Ramsey County Environmental Health Division concerning
licensee performing solid waste transfer activities which he is not licensed to do in violation of Section 4.01 (Licensing of Solid Waste Facilities & Sites) JAK
09/01/2015 Refund requested for manual processing. System voucher unavailable, CG

08/05/2015 Licenses prorated for 9 months from 6/24/15 Lo 3/13/16 to expire with insurance. $140.00 refund submitted. LAB

07/10/2015 Orders issued complete lic. renewal process, response date 07/31/2015, JWF

11/13/2014 Licenses prorated 9 months. $140.00 refund submitted. LAB

10/13/2014 Sent delinquent letter. Response deadline date is 11/03/2014. ML

11/22/2013 Revd $500.00 for fine. AMW

11/18/2013 Overpaid by 1 veh. $72 refund due. LAB

11/13/13 Notice of viclation sent by CAO with a 11/25/13 date to respond.CAR

11/07/2013 To CAO for adverse action for insurance lapse. $500 matrix penalty. CAR

11/05/2013 renewal rgmts (exp date, fees & inspection detail) shared wiLicensee (BC) and informed previous insurance lapse still under CAO review for
adverse action/likely fee. TPF

10/08/2013 Current insurance coverage verified, however, 6-11-2013 to 6-24-2013 auto lapse and 6-11-2013 to 10-1-2013 general liability lapse both
confirmed by agent & broker, TPF

09/27/2013 discussion w/Licensee (RC) regarding compliance rgmts; may remove 1-2 vehicles from roster; also detailed rgmt msg to second contact (AC).
TPF

06/26/2013 details of rqmts prior to Council Hearing next Wed outlined in two discussions at company's business phone# w/"Saquane;" in-depth detail
provided later lo Alfreda Coolidge, staled Robert's wife, who requested that in future all detail be shared w/Robert & her, not employees. TPF

09/23/13 Confirmed status; still only 1 of 5 vehicle inspections satisfied (VIN ends 2098 - DOT submitted); still no proof of auto coverage received for
6-11-13 to 6-24-13 gap; no proof of general liability reinstatement received following 6-11-2013 cancellation. TPF

09/17/2013 Licensee has not had City vehicle inspections or provided insurance. Licensee is in violation of storage of his business vehicles. To CAQ for
suspension of licensee's hauling license until these issues are resolved. CAR

09/13/2013 2nd request by e-mail for missing insurance and truck inspections. LAB

09/11/2013 KS reinspected the property at 560 Randolph for complaince with outdoor storage requirements. Garbage is still being stored on the property.
Property is approved for storage of empty vehicles and empty dumpsters. CAR

08/27/2013 Rec'd $1,000.00 fine payment. LAB

08/23/2013 renewal, 560 Randolph orders, $1000 fine & visual inspection rgmts and CAO 8-21-13 notes discussed in detail w/company rep ("Sequoia").
TPF

08/13/2013 Rec'd cancellation of gen & auto ins effective 6/11/2013. Rec'd replacement auto, but has a lapse from 6/11/13 to 6/24/13, We need
replacement general liability and auto from 6/11/13 to 6/24/13. Sent letter requesting replacement ins coverage. LAB

07/29/2013 Sent Fine/Order of Complliance/Required Veh Inspections letter, $1,000 fine due 8/8/2013. LAB

7/18/13 took picture of roll off dumpsters full of garbage and recy.material. KS

07/10/2013 Council file #13-862 imposes $1,000 matrix penalty for failure to bring vehicles in for an inspection and violations of the Zoning Code at 560
Randolph Ave, paymenl of penalty due within 30 days. Additionally, resolution orders vehicles be brought in for inspection within fifteen (15) days of the
adoption of this resolution, and that 560 Randolph Ave be brought into compliance with the Zoning Code within thirty (30) days. JWF

05/16/2013 Notice of violation from CAQ,given until 05/27/2013 to respond. CAR

05/15/2013 To CAO for adverse action. Per inspection by LRZ on 05/10/2013, licensee appears to be using the property at 560 Randolph to sort waste
collected under his hauler's license at 829 Central, which is not permitted. Recommend adverse action on the hauler's license to get the activity to stop and
to get 560 Randolph cleaned up. In addition, licensee has not had his vehicles inspected. $1000 matrix penalty ( this is an upward departure given the
inordinate amount of time staff has spent working on this issue over Lhe years) 2. 560 Randolph has to be cleaned up within 30 days 3.Coolidge trucks
must be brought in for inspection within 15 days. CAR

05/10/2013 Inspected property where truck storage is at 560 Randolph. Took photes of containers full of waste and evidence of a transfer aperation
occurring on this property at 560 Randolph. Noted when | returned to the office that the date printed on the photo was wrong (read 03/23/2216). Photos
were taken on 05/10/2013 10:00 AM. LRZ

05/02/2013 CSO #12-108732 lllegal storage of waste, wood, tires, metal, recyclable, tools, household items, etc. on the Northwest end of the property
utilized by Coolidge Trucking and unlicensed/inoperable vehicles on the Northwest end of the property.

04/10/2013 Sent letter requesting 4 remaining vehicle inspections (only submitted 1 of 5). LAB

04/03/2013 Paid license & late fees of $948.00 and submitled 1 vehicle inspection. Still needs to submit 4 more vehicle inspections. LAB

04/01/2013 Licensee has not renewed his licenses. Amount due is $948. Trucks have not been inspected, no insurance, no list of rates. To CAO for
license suspension and $500 matrix penaity. CAR

03/29/2013 licensee called and said they would be putting a check in mail today. KS

03/29/13 left message to call me file to CAO. KS

02-26-2013 Sent delinquent letter. Response deadline is March 19, 2013. ML

08/30/2012 Robert Coolidge of Coolidge Trucking Systems License |d# 20010000787 - - Ordered to remove containers with illegal solid waste from the
property at 560 Randolph Ave and cease/desist solid waste transfer there prior to September 10, 2012. Further violations will result in criminal citations
against all responsible parties, adverse action against licenses, and potential summary abatement, TPF

12/31/2009 Never received vehicle inspections from last year. Need to bill the account. Robert Coolidge stopped in to pay for 2009-2010 renewal and
turn in current inspection sheets. LKK

11/14/07 no veh. stored at this address.KS

12/02/2005 One vehicle still needs to be inspected. It is out of service at this time. He has paid for it. Issue a sticker when the inspecticn is received. LAB
10/17/05Checked conditions/care in compliance RW.J

03/11/2004 Rec'd vehicle inspections & rates. LAB

2/23/2004 Notice of Violation for not providing a list of rates charged and vehicle inspections. Immediate license suspension is recommended. CMK.
02/06/2004 Notice of Violation for not providing proof of insurance. Immediate license suspension recommended. CMK.

02/02/2004 Rate list and inspections not received. CAR

12/16/2004 Requested rate list and vehicle inspections. CAR

03/01/2001 Storing vehicles at 560 Randolph, KRD



Adverse Action Comments Text 07/05/2016
Licensee: COOLIDGE TRUCKING SYSTEMS INC
DBA: COOLIDGE TRUCKING SYSTEMS INC

License #: 20010000787

05/24/16 Spoke with Babby today. He is going to send in the insurance and the current DOT forms for his 2 trucks today. Both trucks have been previously
licensed with The City so all we need is current DOT forms. RJH

5/11/2016 - Sent Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses with a 5/23/2016 deadline to respond. JAK

5/11/2016 - Sent Notice of Vielation with a 5/23/2016 deadline to respond. JAK
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